# CH \$40.00 877324

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM477099

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Gilles COTTIN		04/25/2018	INDIVIDUAL: FRANCE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	LOUIS VUITTON MALLETIER	
Street Address:	2, rue du Pont-Neuf	
City:	75001 Paris	
State/Country:	FRANCE	
Entity Type:	Société Anonyme (Sa): FRANCE	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	87732478	OMBRE NOMADE

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 212-813-5900

Email: assignments@fzlz.com

Correspondent Name: David Ehrlich

**Address Line 1:** Fross Zelnick Lehrman & Zissu, P.C.

Address Line 2: 4 Times Square, 17th Floor

Address Line 4: New York City, NEW YORK 10036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	LVT 1806318
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Justina Chen
SIGNATURE:	/justinachen/
DATE SIGNED:	06/07/2018

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Assignment Deed - OMBRE NOMADE (F2640063x96B9E)#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006401 FRAME: 0553

900453695

# <u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

Gilles COTTIN, an individual citizen of France with an address of 16 rue Léopold Bellan, 75002 Paris, FRANCE, ("Assignor"), is the owner of the following Trademark filed with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office:

Filing Date Serial No. Mark:

December 22, 2017 OMBRE NOMADE 87732478

LOUIS VUITTON MALLETIER, a Société Anonyme of FRANCE with its principal place of business at 2, rue du Pont-Neuf, 75001 Paris, FRANCE, ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the Trademark and all associated rights and goodwill.

In consideration of the foregoing and for other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all its right, title, and interest in and to the Trademark, together with the goodwill of the business associated with the Trademark, and the right to sue and recover for past infringements, dilution, and other violations.

The Commissioner is requested to issue the certificate of registration to Assignee. By: Q. Olfn.
Gilles COTTIN

Date: 95 Avil 9018

**RECORDED: 06/07/2018** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 006401 FRAME: 0554